STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **Substitute for HB 2194**, as amended by Senate Committee, on page 2, in line 12, by striking all after "or"; in line 13, by striking all before "the"; in line 15, by striking all after "applicant"; in line 16, by striking all before "shall" and inserting "seeking exemption from the written and driving tests pursuant to this paragraph"; in line 28, by striking all after "the"; in line 29, by striking "education" and inserting "motorcycle safety foundation";

On page 5, by striking all in lines 30 through 43;

By striking all on pages 6 and 7;

On page 8, by striking all in lines 1 through 27; in line 28, by striking "and 8-272 are" and inserting "is";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking ", location for safety courses"; in line 3, by striking "and 8-272"; in line 4, by striking "sections" and inserting "section"

Senator
